w]) 1 iLL-AMERIcA oY ‘ [le
\""?’L\ | /.‘51;,“
\\I_// AGENDA REQUEST
1999~
TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Todd Hunt, Executive Director, BancorpSouth Arena & Conference Center
DATE March 4, 2020

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT APPROVALS

Request:

Approve contracts for our expansion project (bids were awarded on October 1, 2019)

Attachments:

A. 12 separate contracts:
a. DC Services (Site Improvements)
Shaw Services (Structural Concrete)
Bush Masonry (Masonry)
Harrell’s Metal Works (Structural Steel)
Graham Roofing (Roofing)
Tull Brothers (Glass and Glazing)
Acoustics and Specialties (Drywall and Paint)
DC Services (General Works)
FL Crane & Sons (Flooring)
Fireline (Fire Protection)
Kline Mechanical (Mechanical and Plumbing)
Conditioned Air (Electrical)

—xRT TS e 0o



Init,

%}; AIA Document A132" - 2009

Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor,Construction Manager

as Aoviser Edition

AGREEMENT madc as of the Ist day of October in the year 2019
(In words, indicate duay, month and year.)

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name, legal status, address and other information)
City of Tupelo

71 Fast Troy Street

Tupelo, MS 38804

Telephone: (662) 952-6511

and the Contractor:
(Name, legal stuius, address and other information)

Shaw Services, LLC

861 Old Highway 4 West

Holly Springs, MS 38633
Telephone Number: (662) 6291006

for the following Project:
(Name, focation and detailed deseription)

Bid Package B: Structural Conercte (Bid f2019-018C03
Bancorpsouth Arena and Conference Center Expansion and Renovation
Tupelo, Mississippi

Architect’s Project Number: 2018025

The Construction Manager:
(Name, legal status, addvesy and other information)

Innavative Construction Management ([CM)
PO Box (515

Oxford, MS 38655

Telephone Number: 662-550-3051

The Architect:
(Name, legal status, addvess and other information)

MeCarty Architects Professional Association
333 West Main Si.

Tupelo, MS 38804

Telephone Number: 662-844-4400

The Owner and Contractor agroe us (ollows.

ADDHYIONS AND DELETIONS:

The author of this documant haa
added information needad for ilg
compietion. The aulhor may alse
have revised the tex( of the ariginal
AlA standard form. An Additions and
Detations Report that nofes added
infarmation as well as revisions ta the
standard form lext is aveilabla from
the author and should be reviewed. A
vartical line (n the lsft margin of this
document indicates where the author
has added nacassary information
and whara the suthor has addad to or
deleted from the original AIA text.

This document has impartant fegal

consequences. Consultation with an
attorney is encouraged with raspect |
to its complation or madification.

This documert is intended to be used
in conjunction with AlA Documents
A232™-2009, General Condtions of
the Contract for Construction,
Construction Manager as Advisar
Edition; B132"™-2009, Standard
Form of Agreement Betwaen Quner
and Architect, Conslruction Manager
as Adviser Edifion; and
C132™-2009, Slandard Form of
Agreement Belween Owner and
Construction Manager as Adviser.
SALA Documanlt A232™-2000 s
gdopted in this dogument by
referance. Do not use with ofher
general condilions urdass this
document is modified.

AiA Dacumant A112™ . 2009 fermeriy A104 ™CMa — 1902). Sopyright © 1975, 1980, 1992 and 2000 by The Amarlcan Instituta of Archlizets. All rights
reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Sooument is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and \nternational Troatins. Unauthorizad repraduction or distributiap-of
thig ANE Oocument, or any parlion of i, may resuit in savara civil and sriminal penalties, and will be prosaecuted to the maxirum sxleat possibl
the law. This document was produced by AlA suftware al 18.:21:54 £T on 10/0%2019 under Ordar No, 2357033061 which expiras on 06/1412020, and igfiol

rasaie,
User Notes:

(820084450}



TABLE OF ARTICLES
1 THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
2 THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT

3 DATE OF COMMENCEMENT AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION
4 CONTRACT SUM

§ PAYMENTS

6 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

7 TERMINATION OR SUSPENSION

8 MISCELLANEGUS PROVISIONS

9 ENUMERATION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

10 INSURANCE AND BONDS
EXHIBIT A DETERMINATION QF THE CQST OF THE WORK

ARTICLE 1 THE CONTRACT DOCLMENTS

The Contract Documertts consist of this Agreement, Conditions of the Contract (General, Supplementary and other
Conditions), Drawings, Specifications, Addenda issued prior to execution of this Agreemeni, other docutents ligted
in this Agreement and Madifications issued afler exceution ol this Agreement, all of which form the Contract, and arc
as fully a part of the Contract as i attached to this Agrecment or repeated herein. The Contract represcats the entire’
and intcgrated agreement between the partics hereto and supersedes prior negotiations, representations or agreements,
either written or oral, An enumeration of the Contract Documents, other than Modifications, appears in Article 9.

ARTICLEZ THE WORK OF THIS CONTRACT
The Contractor shall fully execute the Work described in the Contract Documerts, except a8 specitically indicated in

the Contract Documents o be the responsibility of others.

ARTICLE 3 DATE OF COMMENCEMENT AND SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

§ 3.1 The date of commancement of the Work shall be the date ol this Agreement unless a different date is siated below
or provision is made for ¢he date (o be fixed in a notice to procead {ssucd by the Owner.

(Insert the date of commencement, if it differs from the date of this dgreement or, if applicable, state thar the date will
be fixed in a notice fo proceed.)

The commencement shall be fixed in a sepurate Notice to Proceed,

If, prior to the commencement of the Work, the Owner requires time to file mortgages, mechanics’ licns and other
security interests, the Owner’s time requircment shall be as follows:

§ 3.2 The Contract Time shall be measured from the date of commencement,

§ 3.3 The Contractor shall achicve Substantial Completion of the entire Work not later than () days from the date

of commencement, or as follows:
(Insert number of calendar days. Alternatively, a celendar date may be used when coordinated with the date of
cammencentent. [f appropriate, insert requirements for eartier Substantial Completion of certain portions of the

Wark.}

AlA Document A112™ - 2009 {farmarly A101™CMa - 1992), Copyright @ 1975, 19680. 1982 and 2009 by The American Insiituts of Archilects. All rights
reserved. WARNING: This AIAY Document I8 protected by U.5. Sopyright Law and Interpational Treaties. Unaulhorized raproduction ar distribution of
this AIA? Dacument, or any partion of it, may resull In severe civil and criminal panalties, and will be prosecuted ta the maximum axtent possibie under
tha law. This document was produced oy AlA software at 16:21:54 ET on 10/032019 under Order No.8357033061 which expiras on 0B/1 1/2020, and is not for

rosale,
User Notas: (826604458)

2




Init.

Portion of the Work Substantial Complation Data
Bid Package B: Structural Concrete Substantial Completion and Milestone dates as indicated in
Specification Section 011000 "Summary of Work."

, subject to adjustments of this Contract Time as provided in the Contract Documents.
(Insert provisions, if any, for liguidated damages relating to failure lo achieve Substantial Completion an time or for
bonus payments for early completion of the Work,)

Liquidated damages in the samount of $750 for cach day of delay exceeding the milestone dates vntil such time
milestone date is reached.

ARTICLE 4 CONTRACT 8UM
§ 4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor the Conteact Sumt in cursent funds for the Contracior’s performance of the

Contract. The Contract Sum shall be one of the following:
{(Check the apprapriate box.)

[ X1 Stipulated Sum, in accordance with Section 4.2 below

[ ] Cost of the Work plus the Contractor’s Fee without a Guaranteed Maximum Price, in accordance
with Section 4.3 below

| Cost of the Work pius the Contractor’s Fee with a Guaranieed Maximum Price. in accordance with
Section 4.4 below

(Based on the selection above, complete Section 4.2, 4.3 or 4.4 below. Based on the selection above, also complete
either Section 5.1.4, 5.1.5 or 5.1.6 below.)

§ 4.2 Stipulated Sum -
§4.2.1 The Stipulated Sum shall be Nine hundred fifty-nine thousand, two hundred sixty-four dollars  ($ 959,264 ),

subject to additions and deletions as provided in the Contract Documents.

§ 4.2.2 The Stipulated Sum is based on he following alternates, if any, which are deseribed in the Contract Documents
and are hereby accepted by the Owner:

(State the numbers or other identification of aceepted alternates. if the bidding or proposal documenty permil the
Cwner tu accept other aiternates subsequent fo the execution of this Agreement, atinch o schedule af such other
alternates showing the amount for each and the date when that amount expives)

Bid Alwernate §: §0
Bid Alternate 2: $0
Bid Alternate d: 30

§ 4.2.3 Unit prices, if any: N/A ‘
(ldentify and state the unit price, and state the quantity limitations, if'any, to which the unit price will be applicable.)

{Row deleted)

§4.2.4 Allowances included in the Stipulated Sum, iCany: Refer 1o Scclion 012100 "Allowances” in the Project

Manual,
(Tdentify allowance and state exelusions, if any. from the allowance price )

(Table deleted)

(Paragraphs deleted)

(Table deleted) '

{Paragraphs deleted)

(Table deleted)

AlA Dooumant A1327™ - 2059‘,"001'“9”# A101™CHa - 1992). Capyright @ 1575, 1980, 1992 and 2008 by The Amencan lnslitute of Architects, All rights
rosorved, WARNING: This AIA® Dosurient is protected by U.5, Copyright Law aind Internatienal Troafias. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution

this ALA® Dacumant, or any pertion of it, may resullin severs civil and criminal penalties, and will ba prasecuted to the maximum extent possihle ydde,
the law. This document waa produced by AlA softwarae al 15:21:54 ET an 10/03/20 19 under Order No.8357033061 which expires on 08/ 4/2020. and 13 rol

rggale.
User Notay: (BZ5584458)




(Paragraphs defered)

{Table deletad}

(Paragraphs deleted) |
ARTICLE 5 PAYMENTS

§ 5.1 Progress Payments

§ 5.1.1 Based upon Applications for Payment submitted to the Construction Manager by the Contractar, and upon

certification of the Project Application and Project Certificate for Payment or Application for Payment and Certificale

tor Payment by the Construction Manager and Architect and {ssuance by the Architect, the Owner shall make progress

paymenis on aceount of the Contracl Sum 1o Lhe Contractor as provided below and elsewhete in the Contract

Documents.

§ 5.1.2 The period cevered by each Applicatiun for Payment shall be one calendar month ending on the last day of the
month, or as follows;

§ 5.1.3 Provided that an Application for Payment is reccived by the Constructian Manager not laker than the
twenty-fiflh day of a manth, the Owner shail make payment of the certified amount in the Application for Payment 1o
the Contractor not later than the twenty-fifth day of the following month. [f an Application tor Payment is received by
the Construction Manager atter the application date fixed above, payment shzlf be made by the QOwner not later than
forty-five ( 45 ) days after the Construction Manager receives the Application for Payment,

(Federal, state or local laws may require payment within o certain period of time )

§ 5.1.4 Progress Payments Where the Contract Sum is Based on a Stipulated Sum

§ 5.1.4.1 Each Application for Payment shall be based on the most recert schedule of values submilted by the
Conlractor in accordance with the Contract Documents, The schedule of valugs shall allocate the entire Contract Sum
among the various portions of the Work and be prepared in such form and supported by such data to substantiate its
accuracy as the Construction Manager and Architect may require. This schedule, uisless objecled Lo by the
Construction Manager or Architect, shall be used as a basis for reviewing the Contractor’s Applications for Payment,

§ 5.1.4.2 Applications for Payment shull show the percentage of completion of each portion of the Warl as of the end
ot the petiod covered by the Application {or Payment.

§ §.1.4.3 Subject to the provisions of the Conlract Documents, the amount of cach progress payment shall be computed
as follows:
1 Take that portion of the Contract Sum properly allocable lo completed Work as determined by
multiplying the percentage completion of each portion of the Work by the share of the total Contract
Sum allocated ta that portion of the Work in the schedule of values, less retainage of Five percent (5
%). Pending final determination of cost Lo the Owner of changes in the Work, amounts nol in dispule |
may be included as provided in Section 7.3.9 of the General Conditions; ?
.2 Add that portion of the Contract Sum properdy allocable to materials and equipment delivered and
suitably stoved at the site for subsequent incorporation in the completed construction (o, if approved n
advance by the Owner, suitably stored off the sitc at a location agreed upon in writing), less retainage of
percent {  %);
Subtract the aggregate of previous payments made by the Owner; and
Subtract amouats, if any, for which the Construction Manager or Architect has withheld or nullificd a
Certificare for Payment as provided in Section 9.5 of the General Conditions.

b

§ 5.1.4.4 The progress payment amount determined in accordanee with Section 3,1.4.3 shall be further moditied under
the following circumstances: :
4 Add, upon Substantial Completion of the Work, a sum sufficient to increase the total payments to Ong
Hundred percent { 100 %) of the Contract Suim, less sucly amounis as the Construction Manager
vecormmends and the Acchitect determines for incomplete Work and unsettled claims; and
2 Add, i (inal complation of the Work is thereafter materially delayed through no fuudl of the Contractor,
any additional amounts payable in aceordance with Section 9.10.3 of the General Conditions.

§ 5.1.4.8 Reduction or limitation of refainage, if any, shall be as follows;

AlA Documeant A1327 - 2008 (formariy A104 ™CMa — 1982). Copyright © 1975, 1980, 1992 and 2008 by The American Inatituts of Archilects. All rights
rogerved. WARNING: This AlA™ Document is protected by U.5. Gepyright Law and international Treatles Undethorized reproduction or distribution of
this AIA® Dacumant, or any portlan of it, may result in savern civil and criminal penalties. and will be prosgeuted to the maximum extenl possibla undor
tha faw, This documant was producad by AlA soflwere at 16:21:84 BT on 10/03/2019 under Qrder No 8357033069 which expires on 06/ 1/2020, and is not for

resale '
Usar Notes: {B25524458)




It

A7

(If it is intended, prior to Substantial Completion of the entire Work, to reduce or limil the relainage resulting frons the
perceniages insevted in Sections 5.0.4.3.1 and 5,1.4.3.2 above, and this is not explained elvewhere in the Contract
Lacuments, insert here pravisions Jor such reduction or limitation.)

Refer to Sectian 007313 Supplemeniary Conditions (5,3,1.3)

(Paragraphs deleted)

§ 5.2 Final Payment

§ 5.2.1 Final payment, constituting the entire unpaid balance of the Contract Sum, shall be made by the Owner to the
Contractor when

A the Contractor has fully performed the Contract cxcept for the Contractor's responsibility to correct
Work as provided in Section 12,2 of AlA Document A232-2009, and to satisfy other requirements, if
any, which extend beyond final payment; .

2 the Contractor has submitted a final accounting for the Cost of the Work, pursuant to Exhibit A,
Determination of the Cast of the Work when payment is on the basis of the Cost of the Work, with or
without a Guaranteed Maximum payment; and

4 afinal Certificate lor Puymen! or Project Certificate for Payment has besn issued by the Architect: such
final payment shall be made by the Owner not mors than 30 days after the issuance of the final
Cerlificate for Paymenl or Projeet Certificate for Payment, or as follows:

Final payment will be made after receipt, review, and approval of all close-out submittals, ‘

ARTICLE 6 DISPUTE RESOLUTION

§ 6.1 Initial Decision Maker

The Archjtect will serve as Lnitial Decision Maker pussuant lo Scotion 13.2 of AIA Document A232-2009, unless the
partics appoint below another individual, not a party to this Agreement, to serve as Initial Decision Maleer.

(1f the parties mutually agree, insert the name, address and other coniact infarmation of the Initial Decision Maker, if’
other than the Architeet)

§ 6.2 Binding Dispute Resolution

For any Claim subject to, but not resolved by, mediation pursuart to Section 15.3 of ALA Docurent A232-2009, the
mcthod of binding dispute resoiution shall be as folfows:

(Check the appropriate box. If the Owner and Contractor do not select a method of binding fispute resolution below, . |
or da not subsequently agree in weiting to u binding dispute resolution method other than litigation, Claimy will be

resolved by fitigation in o court of competent jurisdiction.)

[ 1] Arbitration pursuant to Scctior: 5.4 of AIA Document A232-2009,
[ X) Litigation in a cowrt of vompetent jurisdiction.

[ ] Other: (Specifi)

ARTICLE 7 TERMINATION OR SUSPENSION
§ 7.1 Whare the Contract Sum is a Stipulated Sura
§ 7.1.1 The Contract may be teeminated by the Qwaer or the Coulractor as provided in Article 14 of AIA Document

A232-2009,
§ 7.1.2 The Work may be suspended by the Owner as provided in Article 14 of A(A Document A232- 2609,
§ 7.2 Where tha Coniract Sum is Basad on the Cost of the Work with or withaut 4 Guaranteed Maximum Price

§ 7.2.1 Subject to the provisions of Seetion 7.2.2 below, the Contract may be terminated by the Owner or the
Contractor ag provided in Article 14 of AIA Document A232-2009.

AlA Documant A122™ — 2009 {fermery A101™CMa - 1992). Capyright @ 1975, 1960, 1992 and 2000 by The Amarican Instilula of Architecta, All tights
fenerved. WARNING: This AIA® Documant is protectad by L.5. Copyright Law and Internalional Treaties. Unauthorizad reproduction or dlstribution
this AIA* Document, ar any partfion of it, may result in sevore civil and eriminal pennliiog, and will be prosecuted ta Ls maximuimn extent possibila
the law. Thls dosument was produced by AlA software al 16:21:54 ET an 10/03/2019 under Order No.835703306 1 which sxpiras on 067112020, and ig ndt I
rasale.

Uaer Notes: (8255844 58)



\(5/

§ 7.2.2 The Contract may be terminated by the Owner for cause as provided in Article 14 of AIA Document
A232-2009; however, the Owner shall then only pay the Contractor an amaunt calculated as follows:

. Take the Cost of the Work ineurred by the Contractor to the date of termination;

2 Add the Confractor’s Fee computed upon the Cost of the Work to the date of termination at the tate
stated in Scetions 4.3.2 or 4.4.2, as applicable, or, if the Contractor’s Fee is stated as a fixed sum, an
amouni that bears the same ratic o thai fixed-sum Fee as the Cost ol the Work at the time of
termination bears o a reasonable estimate of the probable Cost of the Work upon its cempletion; and

3 Sublract the aggregate of previous payments made by the Owner,

§ 7.2.3 If the Owner terminates the Contract for cause when the Contract Sum is based on the Cost of the Work witha
Guaranteed Maximum Price, and as provided in Article {4 ol AIA Document A232-2009, the amounl, if any, to be
paid to the Contractor under Scetion [4.2.4 of AIA Decument A232-2009 shall not cause the Guaranteed Maximum
Price to he exceeded, nor shall it exceed the amount calculated in Section 7.2.2,

§ 7.2.4 The Qwaer shall also pay the Contractor fair compensation, either by purchase or rontal at the clection of the
Ownet, for any equipment owned by the Contractor ihat the Gwner elects to retain and that is not otherwise included in
the Cost of the Work under Section 7.2.1. To the extenl that the Owner clects to take legal assignment of subconiracts
and purchasc orders (including rental agreements), the Contractor shatl, as a condition of receiving the payments
referred to in this Article 7, execute and deliver all such papers and take all such steps, including the legal assignment
of such subcontracts and other contractual rights of the Contractor, as the Owner may require for the purpose of fully
vesting {n the Owner the rights and benefits of the Contraetor under such subcontracts or purchase orders,

§ 7.2.5 The Work may be suspended by the Owner as provided in Articte 14 of ATA Davument A232-2009; in such
casc, the Contract Sum and Contract Time shall be increased as provided in Seetion 14,3.2 of AIA Document
A232-2009, except that the term profit’ shall be undersiood to mean the Conlractor’s Fee as described in Sections
4.3.2 und 4.4.2 of this Agreement,

ARTICLE 8 MISCELLANEQUS PROVISIONS
§ 8.1 Where reterence 1s madc in this Agreement to a provision of ATA Document A232-2009 or another Contract

Document, the referenee refers to that provision as amended or supplemented by other provisions of the Contruct
Documents. '

§ 8.2 Payments due and unpaid under the Coniract shall bear interest from the date payment is due af the rate stated
belaw, or in the absence thereof, at the legal rate prevailing [rom time lo lime at the place where the Project is located.
({nsert rate of interest agreed wpon, if any.) :

Legal Rate %

§ 8.3 The Owner's representative:
(Nume, address and other information)

Todd Hunt

BancorpSouth Arena & Conference Center
P. O, Box 7288

Tupelo, MS 38802

Telephone Number: (662) 841-6573

§ 8.4 The Contractor's representative:
(Namie, address and ather information)

Bobby Clanton

Shaw Services, LLC

861 Old Highway 4 Wesl

Holly Springs, MS 38635
Telephone Number: (662) 624-1006

_

2000 (farmarly A101 ™GMa — 1982). Copyright & 1975, 1980, 1882 and 2009 oy Tha American Instituls of Architacts. Al rights

Mﬁ. Dacuimertt A132™ ~
rasarvad WARNING: This AIAS Documant is protectod by U.5. Copyrighl Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized caproduction or dlatribution of

this AlA® Dasument, or any porlion af I, may resuil in severe eivit and criminal pynaltias, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exlent passible under
the law. This document was produced by AlA software at 18:21.54 ET on 10/03/2018 under Crdar Nu.8357033061 which expires on 06/41/2020, and is nol far

resale, .
Usar Notar: {B26504458)




§ 8.5 Neither the Owner's nor the Contraclor's representative shall be changed without len days wrillen nolice lo the
other party.

§ 8.8 Other provisions:

ARTIGLES ENUMERATION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
§ 8.1 The Contract Documents, except for Modifications issued after execution of this Agresment, are enumerated in

the sections below,

§9.1.1 The Agreament is this executed AIA Docuiment A 132 -2009, Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and
Contractor, Construction Managar as Adviser Gdition.

§ 9.1.2 The General Conditions are AIA Document A232-2009, General Conditions of the Contract for Conslruciion,
Construction Manager as Adviser Edition.

§9.1.3 The Supplementary and ather Conditions of the Contract:

Document Title Date Pages

AlA Dovument A232 General Conditiens of the Contract for 2009 [idition
Construction, Construction Manager as Adviser

Section 007313 Supplementary Conditions Junc 2019 24

§ 9.1.4 The Specifications: See attached Exhibit A
(Kither list the Specifications heve or refer to an exhibit aliached to this Agreement.)

Saction Title Date Pages

§9.1.5 The Drawings: See attached Exhibit B
(Either list the Drawings heve or refer fo an exhibit attacked 1o this Agreement.)

Number ‘ Titte Date

§ 9.1.6 The Addenda, if any;

Number Date Pages
Addendum No. | July 26, 201% 47
Addendum No, 2 August &, 2019 107
Addendum No, 3 August 12, 2019 83
Addendum No. 4 August 12,2019 17

Portions of Addenda relating to bidding roquircments are not part of the Contract Documents unbess the bidding
requirements are aiso enumerated in this Adicle 9.

§ 9.1.7 Additional documents, if any, torming part of the Contract Documents are:

A AIA Dacument A132M-2009, Exhibit A, Determination of the Cost of the Work, if applicable.

2 AIA Document E201™-2007, Digital Data Protocol Exhibit, if compteted, or the following:

3 AIA Document K202-2008, Building Information Modeling Protogol Exhibit, if cormpleted, or the
following:

4 Other documents, if any, listed below:
(List here any additional documents which are intended to form part of the Contract Documents. AlA
Document A232-2009 provides that bidding reguirements such as adverdsement or invitation fo bid,

AlA Document A132™ - 2009 {farmerly A101™CMa -~ 1982). Copyright © 1975, 1880, 1902 and 2008 by The American Instituta of Architaats, All rights
rasarved, WARMING: This AIA? Documeni is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Trealiea, Unsulborized reproduction or disirhution of
this AIA® Document, or any porticn of it, may resuit in severs civil and criminal penalties, and will be prasecuted to the maximum extent possible undor,
tha law. This document was produged by AIA software af ‘16:21:54 ET on 10/33/2019 under Ordar No,BIST03306 1 which expiras an 86/ 1/2020, and is nol fo

resala,
Usar Nofos; (826684458]



Instructions to Bidders, sample forms and the Contractor's bid are not part of the Contrac! Documents
unless enumeraied in this Agreement. They should be listed heve nnly if intended to be part of the
Contract Documents.}

txhibit A — [ndex of Specifications
Exhibit B -- Index of Drawings
Exhibit C -Mandatory Addendum to All City of Tupelo Contracts (June 2015}

ARTICLE 10 INSURANCE AND BONDS .

The Contragtor shall purchase and maintain insurance and provide bonds as sct forth in Artficle [1 of ATA Decument
A232-2009,

{State bonding requirements, if any, and limits of liability for inswrance reguired in Article 11 of AI4 Document
A232-2009.)

(Table deleted)

Per Specification Section 006000 — Conlract Bordas

Per Specification Sectian 006500 — Certificate of lnsurance
Per Specification Scetion 007213 — General Conditions

Per Specification Section 007313 — Supplementary Conditions

This Agreement is entered into as of the day and year first written above.

o

OWHER (Signatire) %T;ﬁo (Signature)
Jasop Shelton, Mayor _Bobby Clanton, Managing Member .
(Printed name and title) {Printed name and title)

AlA Document A132™ - 2008 (formerly Mb1 ™{(5Ma - 1992). Gopyrighl @ 1975, 108G, 1992 and 2009 4y The Amarican mstitute of Architects. Alf rights
raasrved. WARNING: This AJA" Documernd ia protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorlzed reproduction ar distributlon of
this AIA” Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminzl panaltias, and will be progecuted to the maximum extent possibie under
the iaw. This document was producad by AlA saftware at 16:21:94 ET on 10/03/2019 under Order No.A157033081 which explres on 06/11/2020, and |s not for
resale,

User Natea: {820684458)

8




Additions and Deletions Report for
AIA® Document A132™ - 2009

This Additions and Deletions Report, as defined on page 1 of the associated dacument, rapraduces balow all text the suthor has added
ta the standard form AlA dacumant In order to complate il, as wail as any taxt the aulhor may have added ta or daleted from the original
AlA texl. Added text is shown undertined. Deleted texi is indicated with a horizontal line through the origlnal AlLS, text,

Nate: This Additions and Delstions Report is provided for inforemalian purposes only and is not incorparated into or conatitute any part
of ihe associated AIA docutnent. This Additions and Celetions Report ard its associated document ware generated simultanaously by
AlA software at 16:21:54 ET on 10/03/2019.

PAGE 1

AGREEMENT made as of the 15t_day of Qgtoher in the year 2019

ben

City ol Tupela

11 East Troy Sirect
Tupslo, MS 38804
Telephone; (6625 952-6513

e

Shaw Services, LLC
Sal Old Eihway ¢ West
Teluphone Number: (66216291006

[T

Bid Package B; Stuetueat Congrete (Bid #2019-018C0)
Daugorpsoutl Avenaand Conlerene Center Expansion und enovation
Tupelo, Mississipp]

Avchitects Project Numbaer: 2018025

e

moovglive Construetion Munagement (JCM)
PO Box 1515

Qutord, MS 18653 _
Telephone Number: 662-550-3051

MeCady Avchitects Professional Assoeintion

533 West Main St
Tuncly, MS 38804

PAGE 2

The commencetuent shall be fixad in a sepwrale Notice o *roceed,
PAGE 3 .

Additions and Delations Repart for AlA Decument A132™ - 2009 {fermarly A101™CMa - 1992). Copyright ® 1975, 1584, 1902 and 2009 by The American
inslilute of Archilects, All rights raservad, WARNING. Thls AIA® Document i protoctod by U.4. Eapyright Law and Internatianal Treatios. Unnuthiorized
raproduction or distribution af this AIA® Ducument, or any portion of i, may result in severe eivil and erminal penalties, aad will be prosuautad ta th
maulmure extant passible undar the law. This documen! was produced by AIA saftwara at 16:21'54 ET on 10/03/2018 under Order Ne.8357033081 which

oxpires an 06:11/20201. and is not far resale

Lisar Notew: (825534458)



§ 4.3.6-Unit-prives-iFany:
{dentify and-stute-the-anit-priverstate quantity-limitations-iE oy to-wiieh-the-u mit-price-will-be-applicabied-

Ham Units-gnd-Limitations Prige-pertinit{80.00)

§ 4.3 Fhe-Comrnotor-shak-prepars-and submit-to-the-Construetio r-Mpnager-fo-the-Owner-imwriting;-a-Contrel
Esgthmatewithind4-days-oLexesuting-this-Agreement: The-Conteo - Hstimale-shal Finelude-the-tems-in-Seetion-A-l-of
Bxhibit-ADuotermination-of the Gost o the Work,

§44-Cogtof-the Wark-Plus Contractor's Eae with-a-Guarantesd Maximum-Rrica

§4:44-The Comtrael Swn-s-the-Cost oL the Work- dt-delined-in-Bxhibit-As Determinution- ol the Covt oL the Wosk-plus
the-Clontracior's-Fee,

§4-4.2 Fhe-Conmetoriyitva;
f&‘me-u-kwp-mrpreenmg&qfémf-cg,’-'f!re—%ﬂft-f)F-ﬁdaey-pa’uwr‘&f'a»jbw-fiefem;f‘ﬂf’ﬂg-.‘ﬁre-ékm.‘.L‘vn!(w—év—Fﬂe:)

§-444*.3:@\&;1-1&{-'-\9(-!-0ﬁ&d}{i&i%ﬁf—&%@{ml-Fae&&l'-'ﬁ-l:ee-rﬂl‘f}liﬁﬁgﬁﬁ-iﬂ-{he—i}\iwké
§4-¢4—l-ueimiHﬂi(—)ais'r.—iitf-any»;—mmﬁé%heemtmemrﬂemvu#l-ma:eiaanel'pnﬂ‘:u‘ﬂr—iumwaisumimtI\Me;swﬁm--péﬂime#%e—Wm%%

§M-&ehu#~m{wmu&mmi(m%ﬂwnedeq&ipme-m—ﬁhaﬂ—namxeeeé-—;)emam(--«—%}aHhe—smndet-e—paidﬂ-+he
pleec-afthe-Project

§ 444 Unit-PriesiiEany:
ﬁdem(‘f“ymrfiﬁ\tat(e—menu.!r#1}##6&7:?;id’-.ﬂme-f}wﬁmm!-i.t_}a-!imf‘lfﬁr’e.'mﬂ}%my.—m—w.frie#Mf!—m#!—ﬁﬂmﬁkbe—aﬁﬁﬁwbk«-}

Ham Units-and Limitations Price par-Unit-{$0.00)

§-44.7-Guaranteed Maximun-Prlse
§-4dTA-Thesumofthe Cost-of the-Were-and-the Ca Meaetor's fee-is-guaranieed-by-the- Contractornot-ta-axsend —($
k-stbjeet-te-additions-and-deductions-by-ohanges-mthe-Weidcas-provided-in the Conttaet Doauments—Steh-maximum
suhr-is-relprred-to-in-the-Gontract Dacuments-as-the-Giuarantesd-Maximum-Price-Cost-whiok weuld-cause-the
Giraruntued-Madmuae-Pve-o-by-eneeeded-shall-be poi drby-the-Contractorwithot-reimbussementbythe Dwier:
thiesespestfie-provivion-f-the-Contractorf-to-pa FHiefgate-n-any-savings:

§-44.7.3-Fhe-Guaranteed-M axitu-Prige-is-busod-on-the-following-alemates, if any-which-are-deseribed-in-the
Contraet-Dosaments-and-are-hereby-nocuptad-by-the Owner:

§4dtd-ddlowenses-ineluded inthe Guarmmeed-Muaximum-Price, i frys
Helertifi-dnd-site-the amonnis-of any-otlowenees: and-stateswhether they- inglude laber-mueria tv-ew-both:)

liem Allowanse

§Ad-Ld-Assumptions—ifany, en-wirich-the Giuarantead-Masimum Price-is- based:

Additions and Datetlons Report for AlA Document A132™ - 2009 (formerly A101™GMa - 1992}, Copyright © 1975, 1980, 1892 and 2008 by The Arnarican
Instiute of Archilects, All rights raserved, WARNING: This AIAC Qocument is aratected by U §. Copyright Law and internalional Treatias, Wuauthorlzad
reprathuction or disiribution of ihvs AIA Bocument, or any portion of it, may resuft in severe clvii and eriminal penaltivs, and wifl be prosccutad to the
mmaximum axtent possibie undar the law. Tins dotumen! was produced by AIA software at 18:71-54 ET on 10/03/2019 under Qrder Mo.8357033061 which
axpiras on 16/11/2020, and ig nol for resale :

Usar Notas: : (82558445




A7

PAGE 4

§ 5.1.3 Provided that an Application {or Payment is received by the Construction Manager not laler than the
twenty-fifth day of u month, the Gwner shall make payment of the certitied amount in the Application far Payment to
the Contractor not fater than the twemy-Bith day of the folluwing month, I an Application for Paymien is received by
the Construction Manager after the application date fixed above, payment shall be made by the Owner not later than
laety-Tive ( 43 ) days afler the Conslruction Manager receives the Application for Payment.

4 Take that portion of the Contract Surs properly aliocable te completed Work as determined by
muitiplying the percentage completion of each portion of the Work by the share of the total Contract
Sum aliocated o that porlion of the Work in the sehedule of values, less retainage of Five percent { §
%). Pending final determination of cast to the Owner of changes in the Work, amounts rot in dispute
may be included as provided in Scetion 7.3.9 of the General Conditions;

d  Add, upon Substantial Completion of the Work, a sum sufficient to increase the lotal payments to Onc

recorumends and the Architeet delermines (ur Incompleie Work and unsettied claims; and
PAGE 5

Relpr to Scetion 07313 Supplementapy Conditions (9.3.L.35

§ &-15-Progress-Payments-Where the Contract-Sum-is-Basad-en-the Cost of the Werk-without a Guaranteed-Makinum
Rrice

§5:4.84-With-sach-Apph cntion-tor-Payment;-tho-Gontractor-shatl-subumit the-cost-contre Hnformation requirad-n
Lxhibit A-Determination-of- the-Cast-o-the-Werk: aloag-with-payroHs—pery-cash-sccountsy reesipled-invoices or
inveiseswdth-vheek-vaushers-mwohedand-niy-otharevidenes required by the Owner-Construetivn-Managerar
Architeetto-demanstite that-cash-dishusementsalrendy-mado-hythe Conwactor or-aesount-oF the Cost-oithe- Wil
edqutl-or exeeed-H)-progresy puyments-alroachy- reveived-by-the-Gontrastor-less- (- that-portion-of theye-puyments
atiributable-e-the- Contractor s Feer-phis-B3 - payrolls-forthe-peviod-vovared-by-the-present- Application- for-Payment:

§-5-454-Applicationsfor- Payimeni-shal-showcthe Costo Pthe Work-notvally-incurred- by-the Contrastertirough-the-end
afthe-periodeovered-by the-Apphieationfor Baymentand-torwhich-the Contrastor hat- inady-or-istendsto-rake actual
peyment-prar-to-the next-Appheationforfuament:

§8:45.3 Subjegt-to-athor-provisions af-the Cantraet-Boeuient-the-umount-of vach pragross-pyment-shall be
corapuiedas-foHows:
w-— Fikethe-Cost-ui-the Work-as-desori bed-in-lxhibit-A—Delerminatisn-afthe-Cast-o Lehe-Work;
Fefidid-the- Contimstor s-Fee-lossrotainage-of-—peraent{~—46)-Fhe Contrastors Fee yhall-be-computed
upor-the-Gosk-ok the-Work-desoribed-in-that-Sactonat thevaie-stated-in-that-Section:-or-H4he
Cantrmetor's-Teedsstaled ssa-fixed sumnaamount-which-bears the-simu-ratio-to that Bred-sum-Hoo-as
the-Coxt-of-the-Worl bugrs-to-arersonable-sstintaie-olthe-probable Cast-o Mhe-Worcunon-its
sonplotion
WS- -—Subtrnot-retainnge al—percent-—S6-rom-that-portion- ol the-Worlcthut-the Contrastoe-self-perlorms;
A——Lubtrast-the-agprepuie-olpreviowspayrmants-made-hy-the Gwner
F—--Bubtrsot-the- shostful ;i Fany; indicated-by-hie- Contastor-in the-desumentationrequired-by-Asticla-Sor
residling-fronr-errors-subsequently- diseovered-ly-the- QOwners-ayditars-in-sueh-decumentation-sad
S——SBublruet-amounts -i-any-for-whish-the-Ganstruetioa-Manager o Arehitbothus-withheld arwithdmwn-a
Cortilioute-for-Puymentus provided in-Section-9:-5- o AdA-Dacumont AZ32M2009;-General
Cenditions of the-Contrct-for Cansleustion-Gonstrustion-Manager as-Adviser-Bdition:

Inslilute of Architecis. All rights raservad, WARNING: This AIA® Dacument is protected by U.S Copyright Law an¢ International Treaties. Unauthorized
raproedustion or distributlon of this AJA" Oocument, ar any partlon of it, may result i savere civil and criminal penalties, and wili be progeculed o (he
maximum axtoni pagsible under the law This docivmeni wis produced by AlA softwara at 16:21-54 ET op 10/03/2019 under Ordar No 3357633061 which

expires on 88/11/2020. and is nol lor resala.

Usar Naotaa: (B255844586)

4




§5- 154 Tho-Owner-Gosstroction-Manager und-Gon astor-shat-agree-wpen-{ - a-mutially-sooepiabluprovedure-for
!'e‘fié%ﬂt‘-ﬂppféwHl'-(:ﬂ'—fﬂu-j‘ﬁ'f{iﬂiﬁ-%%heﬂmfﬂﬁlﬂF&HﬁHg‘)%hé-ﬁBF&!e«ﬂlﬂg&-ﬂpmmiﬂ age-held-on-Subeontracts-and-the
Centeaetorshall exeoule subconiacti-in seeordanse-wi th-thos-REres el

§84biG-n-akingaetion-on-the Comtrastor's-Applications for-Payment:- the-Construction-Manugerand-Arelijtect-shall
be-gatitled-to-rely-si-the-acewraey-and-comploteness-of the-informati en-furaished-by-the Conteacto-snd-shall-not-be
deeried-lo-represent-thatthe-Constuetion-Mantgerand-Arakileot-have madeadetniledexaminati ony-iuhit-or
arithmetie-verification e{'—{he-dﬂwmenl&&iuﬂ»submiHed—in«ueeare}aﬂee«wma—a@ﬁ're%e-S—aFaLhep-supptmiﬂg«dam;--shu t-the
Construetior-Manager-and-Architeot have-made-exbaustive-or-continueus-en-s tetnspeetions; or-Hiat-the-Gonslrystion
Managerand-Archi twkl1ave—made-emsminatians—waseuntaiﬁ-‘h«ew-ur—&wwhal-puﬂaw-me-eommsmr-~haa--&sed

s lts-previesly-prid-on-acceunt- oL the Contrawt-§ selrexaminations:-suditi-and-verifioutions—i reguired-hy-1he
Qwner-wili-be-performed-by-the-Owner's-suditogs aeting-in- the sole inlerest of-the-Owne:

§5:5:5:6-Lincept-with-the-Owner's-priorapproval-the Contractorshal-no ke advance pryments-lo-suppiieestor
raateriais-orequipmant-which-have-nokbeen-delivered wnd stered-atthe sites

§ 6:1:6-Rrogress Payments- Where the-Gontract-Sum is Based-en-the Costof-the Wetlc with -a-Guaranteed Maximum

§ 6464 With-each-Applicatio H«ﬂar—P&ymen&{hef(;eHwew-sha%mhmi{--ﬁaymus;pel-lymeash—aeeeumf'rrmwip!ed
mw;ieea-nr—iu-mieeswi-rl*--eheulvvmmhem—auaehe&hmld-anymheﬁ-evid@lwefeauiruebbwlhe(—hvner—a%whﬂe%!e
denronsteate-thateash-tishursements-ulrendy-made-by-the-Contiaclonre ine vounteFthe-Costol'the Wark-gqual-or
exeged-CH pragross-payments-alrondy-teesived bythe-Contractor:-less-{2)tha Eporlior-ofthese-pavments-atlributable
ta-the- ContractorsFoe-plus-(3)-payralls-Lor-the. pariod-coverod by-the-provert-Apphention-fyBayhont.

§ Schbd-Hneh-Appliention-fae-RaymontshaH be-based on-the-most recent sehedule-piwruessubmitied-by the
Conlractor-inascordance-with-the-Contraet Documents: e sohedilo-olvalues-shatl o Hosute-the-entive-Contrast-Sum
armeng-the-various-pertiens-al heu-W-ark--ﬂnd%wprepared--irrﬁaeleFm-em(%mm;me{Hay~weh—dammmlasl’ameinw--im
avetraey-o-the-Construetion-Munagerand-Architect-may require—Fhis scheduleunl ess-ohjseted-te-by-the
Censtrustion-hManager o Arehitest-shath-be used as-a-basis-For-rovi ewing-the-Conlastors-Applications for-Payment.

§5ehb3-Applications-for-Raysientshall-show the poreentage-efcompletion-of each-partion-of-the Work-as v the-end
ef-the period-covered-by the-Appiication-for- Payiment—TFhe porcontnge-of completion-shall-be the-lessor-oFfH-the

pateontupe ol that-portion-of the-Weork-wiieh-hus-sotually-hee Rreompletedoe£2)-the-persentage-ablained by dividi ng
tuk-the-expense-that-has-avhaal ly-beerr incurred-byhe- Contriclor-ai-acconat-ol-tha tportion-ofthe-Work-forwhidh-the
Gontragtor-has-made or intends to make actual payment prior-to-the-next- Applicationfor-RBaymant-by-thi-the-share-of ;
the-Gusrnnioed-Muximun-Price-rlaented-to-that portion-nLihe-Wark-inthe-sehedilo-oF vilues. '

§53:6:4-Subject to other provisiens-of the Comtrast Documenty, the ameunt ol gl progrosspayment-shal-be
vampoied-as-fotlowes:
d—"Take thatportien-af the-Gusranteed-Maximum-Price-property-aliocable-to-com pletack-Weork-as
dotermined-by- multipl ying the perventuge-ofeampl stion-ofeueh-portion of the-Wark-by-the shureofthe
Guurarteed-Mudimum-Reice-allocated-othat-portion oFhe- Worl-in-the-sehedide-oFvaliosHending
finn-detarmination-ofao stto-the-Chwnerol-ehanges-in-the Weork-simounisnetind e shall-be
inelded-as-provided-i-Section-7.3. 1o LATA-Desumant-A232-2009;
=t i-that-pertion-ofthe Guermrteed Maximum-Price- praperty-atlocable-lo-materizhrond-equipment
dulivered-snd-suitably stored-stthe-siteforsubsequaon binsorporation-in-the- Wers-orifapproved-in
advanee by-the-Ownorsuitably-stoted-off-hesite-ataloenion-agreed por-i-writing:
F—Add-the-Gontaciorts-Feeylessratainape aF—-pereant{—%)—The-Gontenslorislee-shall-be. eompited
epoi-the-Cest-olthe-Worlk at-the-rate siatud-in-Section-h4. 2-ov-i-the-Contrastor's-Fee-is-stated-as-a
Fined-stm-in-thet-Seetion-shathbeamamount-that-bears-the sume-eatio-lo-that-Hred-sam- fee ns-4he-Cost
of-the-Worl-bearso-s-rensonable-estimaie ot the-probable. Gost-abthe-Work-upon-its-eompletion;
A4 —Subtrctrolainage of —percertd— Y5} from-thatportion-of the-Work-that-the Gontretorseltperfons :
b~ Bubtract the-agpregute-ol provieus-payments made-by—the Owner;
6~ —Sublraot-the-shertfatFany-indivated-by-the Contractorin-the-deuy merdution-requived-by-Huetion !
3oh:6--to-substantiate-prios-Applications-far-Pay ment-or resulting-from-errors-su bsequantly diseovered
by-the- Ownesls-suditors-in sush-dosumentationsand

Additions and Doletions Repor for AlA Dacumant A132™ - 2000 [formarly A101™OMa — 1622}, Copyright € 1975, 1980, 1392 and 2009 by The American
inslitule of Arcnilects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is protecled by U 5. Copyright Law and International Treatlas Unaulhorized
rapraduction or distribution af this AIA® Documant, or any partion of it. may resull in gevere ¢ivil and eriminal penalties, and wil be prosecutad to e
rmazimum extent possibio undor ie law, This documant was proticed by AlA seftwara at 16:21-54 ET on 10/03/2019 under Orgar No.8357033081 whic
axpiras on 0611142028, and ‘s nol for resale.

Usar Mataa: {826564458)




(7 %%

/

21— Sublervt-amounts-iEany-forwhich-the-Gonstruction-Manageror-Avehiteet have-withbeld-ornuilifieds
Certifioato-For-Reymentas-providedin-Seetion 9:5-o Al A-Bosumont- 42312004,

§-5-4.6:8-The-Quenor-and the-Contrastorshut-agree-upan-t-{nutuatly-seseptable-provedure-for-review-dnd-approval
ofpuymenis-to-Subeoniagtorsand-(2 - theporavniage frelainuge-hold-an-Subsonirastsrand-the-Comtructor-shall
exveile-suboantrnsts-in accordanee-with-dhoso-apreaments:

§-8:4.6.8- Ln-taking-action-on-the-Contrastors-Applications-torPayment-the Constnetion-Manager-and-Arehileat-shat]
ho-encitied-to-rely-onthe-aceuracy-and-somploleness-of the-infrmation-fumished by-the Gonlraetornid-shall-pot-be
deemed-to-represent-that- the Constenstion-Munager ar-Arshiteot-have mude-u-detailod-vraminationavditorarithmetio
verification-ef the-documentation-sobmittad-in-asverdance with-Seation-3: -6 - or ether supporting-datusthut-the
Conslouetion-Managor-or-Arehitest-have-made-oximdstive-arsontipuous-on-gite-inspections-or-thatthe-Construeton
Mansger-ae-Areltiecthave made-oxaminutions-to-aseevtain-hawor-forwhat-perpases-the Gontractor-has-used-ameis
praviously-paidonnesotint alihe Contruet-Sush-examinationsavdin-wrd-veriboatonss Hvequired-by-the Qwaarwill
be-purformed-by-the-Owners-auditors-asting-ir-the sele-intores o Ethe-Owner

§-6:46. 1 xeeptwith-the- Qwaner s-prier-approvalthe-Gontractershath-nat-malee adl varece-payments-to-supphiers-for
matarials-ar-equipment-whivh-have-nat-boon-dolivered-and slored-at- the-sites

Fitial paymom wil] be made aller reeelpt, roview, and arproval of all close-owug submittals,

[ X1 Litigation ina court of competent jurisdiction.
PAGE 6

BuncorpSouth Arena & Conlercnce Ceanter
PO, Box 7288
Tupelg, MS I8R02

Telephone Mwmber: (662) 84165373

e

iHobby Clanton:

861 Oid tighway 4 West

Helly Springs, MS 38613
Telephone Number: (6621 629-1006

PAGE 7
ALA Document A232 General Conditions of the Contract for 2009 Edition
Congteuction, Construction Manaeur as Adviser
Section 007313 Supplementary Coudilivns June 2019 24

§ 9.1.4 The Specilicativns: Sge atlachad Exhibit A

Additions and Delstiona Rapart for AtA Dacumeant A132™ ~ 2009 (farmerly A10%™CMa ~ 1992), Copyright © 1975, 1980, 1982 and 2008 by The Amarican
Instilute of Architecls. All rights reservad. WARNING - This AIA® Decument is pratected by U.S. Sepyright Law and Internalional Treatias. Unauthorized

reproduction ar distrlbuticn of this A& Dacument, or any portian of it, may 3wt in severa civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be progecuted Lo the
maximum axtant possible under tha law. This gocuamean! was produced by AIA software at 15:21'54 ET an 10/03/2649 under Order Nu 8357033061 which

oxpires on 08/1 12020, and s not for resale.
User Notes: (BAE584458)

6



§ 9.1.5 The Drawings: Sec aitached Exhibit 13

Addendum No. 1 July 26, 2019 47
Addendum No. 2 Aupust 6, 2019 107
Addendum No. 3 August 12, 2019 &3
Addendum No. 4 Aupgust 12, 2019 17

(List here any additional documents which are intended to form part of the Compract Documents. AIA
Document 4232-2009 provides thay bidding requirements such as advertisement or invitation to hid,
Instructions to Bidders, sample forms and the Contractor's bid are not puri of the Conlract Bocuments
unless enumerated in this Agreement. They should be lisied here anly if intended (o be pari of the
Confract Documents.)

Lixhibit A - Index of Specificationy
Exlibit B - budex of Drnwings

Lxhibit ¢ -Mandatory Addondum o All City of Tupclo Contraets (June 2015)
PAGE 8
Typo-oflnsuranco-orBond Limit-aHability-sr-Bond- Ameount (30,00}

voes e e i Sttt s

Per Specilication Seotion 006500 - Ceniticate of Pisuimey
Per Speeification Setion 007213 - Generpl Congditions
Pur Speeification Section 007303 - Supnlementary Conditions

Jearren B v Bl

(X3

Jazon Shelton, Mayop | Robby Clanton, Mangping Membur

Additions and Delotions Report for Al Document A132™ — 2008 (farmerly A101 "™ CMa — 1992}, Copyrighl @ 1975, 1888, 1992 and 2009 by The American
Inislifzle of Archilacts, All rights resarvad. WARNING: This AIA® Documanlt is grotected by 118, Copyrighi Law and Inlernational Treatiag, Unautharized
ropraduction ar distribution of this AIA® Decument, ar any porlion of it, may resuh in severe clvit 2nd crimital penalties, and witl be proaccuted (g th
maximum exlant pessibio under Lhe law, Thia documeni was produced by AlA solftwars al 18:21.54 ET on 10/03/2019 under Order No.8357033061 whici

exgires on 06/11/2020, and Is not {or rasale
Usar Notes: {BZHoA4A5S




Certification of Document’s Authenticity
AJA® Document D401™ - 2003

I, , hereby certily, Lo the best of my knowledge, information and belief, that [ created lhe attached {inal document
simultaneously with its associated Additions and Deletions Report and this certification at 16:21:54 ET on 10/03/2019
under Order No. 8357033061 from AIA Contract Documents sofiware and that in preparing the attached final
document I made no changes to the original text of AIA® Document A132™ 2009, Standard Form of Agreement
Botween Owngr and Contractor, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, as published by the AJA in its software,
other than those additions and deletions shown in the associated Additions and Deletions Repont,

{Signed)

(Title)

fﬁated)

AlA Dacument DABT™ — 2003, Copyrighd © 1932 and 2003 by The American Inslitule of Architecla, All Tighta raservad. WARNING: This AIAY Document is
protected by U.S. Cepyright Law and Internalional Treaties. Unauthorizad repraoduction or distribution of this AtA® Documaent, or any portion of it, may
resuft in sevare clvll and eriminal penaltles, and will ba prosecuted to the maximum extend passioie under the law. This dosument was producad by AIA

software at 16:21:54 ET on 10/63/2019 under Crder Mo 8357033061 which explres on 06/11/2020. and lg na!t for resals.
Ligar MNotes: {A25684458)

1



